

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No. 559/2024

Rahul @ Rajnish Kumar Vs. State

19.12.2024

This is fresh Criminal Revision Petition. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Ms. Shivani Devadiya, Ld. Counsel for the
Revisionist.

Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

File perused.

Notice issued to the State. Notice is accepted by Ld.
CPP for the State. Copy of revision petition is supplied to Ld.
CPP for the State.

List the matter for arguments on 20.12.2024.

TCR be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 19.12.2024