

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**CR No.559/2024**

**Rahul @ Rajnish Kumar Vs. State**

**14.01.2025**

Present:- Ms. Shivani Devadiya, learned counsel for  
revisionist

Sh. Inder Kumar, learned substitute Addl. PP for  
State / respondent

Learned substitute Addl. PP seeks adjournment as  
regular Chief Public Prosecutor is on leave.

**List the matter for arguments on 11.03.2025.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 14.01.2025