

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**CR No. 559/24**

**Rahul @ Rajnish Kumar Vs. State**

**11.03.2025**

Present:- Ms. Shivani, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist.

Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Ld. P.O. has gone for jail inspection at Tihar Jail.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose  
fixed on **07.05.2025**.

(Reader)

11.03.2025