

CR No.559/2024
Rahul @ Rajnish Kumar Vs. State

18.09.2025

Present : Revisionist is absent.

Mr. Abhash Mishra, proxy counsel for Ms. Shivangi,
counsel for the revisionist

Mr. Jagdamba Pandey, substitute Addl. PP for State

1. The TCR has already been requisitioned and is tagged with the revision file.
2. Adjournment is requested by proxy counsel for the revisionist submitting that main counsel for the revisionist is not available today due to some personal difficulty.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of the revisionist and for arguments on the revision petition, on 14.10.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 18.09.2025 (a)