

CR No.559/2024

Rahul @ Rajnish Kumar Vs. State

14.10.2025

Present:- None for the revisionist.

Mr. Yoginder Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for State /
respondent.

1. The TCR has been requisitioned and has been put up.
2. This is the second call since morning but none has appeared on behalf of the revisionist.
3. One opportunity is granted to the revisionist to put in appearance, failing which the matter shall be proceeded further in accordance with law and the revision can also be dismissed for non appearance and for non prosecution.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of the revisionist and for consideration of the revision petition on 20.11.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 14.10.2025(n)