

CNR No.DLST01-015019-2024
CR No.559/2024
Rahul @ Rajnish Kumar Vs. State

20.11.2025

Present:- None for the revisionist.

None for the respondent.

Trial Court record be sent back today itself and be requisitioned again two days prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of the revision petition on 21.01.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (a)