

CNR No. DLST01-015019-2024
Cr Rev 559/2024
Rahul alias Rajnish Kumar Vs. State

24.04.2026

Present:- None for the Revisionist.

Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State / Respondent.

Heard. Perused.

None has appeared on behalf of the revisionist to address arguments.

Record reveals that for past several dates of hearing, none is appearing for revisionist.

Parties are at liberty to file brief written submissions, not exceeding three pages each with relied upon precedents within two weeks' time period ; after supplying advance copy to the opposite party / Counsel against receipt.

Revisionist to positively appear on the next date of hearing, failing which it shall be presumed that the revisionist is not interested in proceeding further in the case.

Put up for arguments on 07.07.2026.

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)